PLC Control System for the Amine Stripper
17/06/2025
1. Address Assignment
The amine stripper system also uses the same PLC CPU and HMI, to avoid duplication with the slope
bottom reactor system, new I/O addresses for the amine stripper system defined. The slope bottom
reactor used addresses like I0.0 to I0.9 for inputs, Q0.0 to Q2.0 for outputs, IW100 to IW114 for analog
inputs, and M0.1 to M3.4 for memory bits. Non-overlapping addresses assigned for amine stripper.
 Digital Inputs (DI): Start from I2.0.

Seq_1_Active to Seq_4_Active Memory M5.0 to M5.3 Sequence active flags
2. Function Charts
2.1. Sequence 1 - Liquid Filling
Fill the system with amine solution until levels are reached.
 Check that valves HA-102, HA-
103, HA-104, HA-105, HA-119 and
HA-120 are open
 Start pump P-006
 Run until level LT-001 or LT-003
becomes active
2.2. Sequence 2 - Main Operation, Liquid Circulation
Circulate liquid between absorber and desorber.
 Check that valves HA-102, HA-
103, HA-104, HA-105, HA-106,
HA-107, HA-108, HA- 109, HA-
110, HA-111, HA-112 and HA-
113 are open
 Start pump P-001
 Start pump P-002
 Follow levels LI-001 and LI-

active status
Seq 1, Main
Screen
DO
P_006 Q5.5 Pump P-006
status
Seq 1 DO
LT_001 IW200 Absorber level
measurement (0-
100%)
Seq 1 AI %
LT_003 IW202 Desorber level
measurement (0-
100%)
Seq 1 AI %
HA_102 Q3.2 Valve HA-102
status
Seq 1 DO
HA_103 Q3.3 Valve HA-103
status
Seq 1 DO
HA_104 Q3.4 Valve HA-104
status
Seq 1 DO
HA_105 Q3.5 Valve HA-105
status
Seq 1 DO
HA_119 Q4.3 Valve HA-119
status
Seq 1 DO
HA_120 Q4.4 Valve HA-120
status
Seq 1 DO
Alarm_Seq1 M6.0 Alarm for
Sequence 1

Seq 2 DO
LI_001 IW204 Absorber level
indicator (0-
100%)
Seq 2 AI %
LI_002 IW206 Desorber level
indicator (0-
100%)
Seq 2 AI %
Speed_P001 QW300 Speed control for
P-001 (0-1000)
Seq 2 DO
Speed_P002 QW302 Speed control for
P-002 (0-1000)
Seq 2 DO
HA_106 Q3.6 Valve HA-106
status
Seq 2 DO
HA_107 Q3.7 Valve HA-107
status
Seq 2 DO
HA_108 Q3.8 Valve HA-108
status
Seq 2 DO
HA_109 Q3.9 Valve HA-109
status
Seq 2 DO
HA_110 Q3.10 Valve HA-110
status
Seq 2 DO
HA_111 Q3.11 Valve HA-111
status
Seq 2 DO
HA_112 Q3.12 Valve HA-112
status
Seq 2 DO
HA_113 Q3.13 Valve HA-113
status
Seq 2 DO
Alarm_Seq2 M6.1 Alarm for
Sequence 2

cooler (0-100°C)
Seq 3 AI °C
Speed_P003 QW304 Speed control for
P-003 (0-1000)
Seq 3 DO
Speed_P004 QW306 Speed control for
P-004 (0-1000)
Seq 3 DO
Speed_P005 QW310 Speed control for
P-005 (0-1000)
Seq 3 DO
Boiler_Temp QW308 Boiler
temperature
control (0-1000)
Seq 3 DO
HA_115 Q4.0 Valve HA-115
status
Seq 3 DO
HA_116 Q4.1 Valve HA-116
status
Seq 3 DO
HA_117 Q4.2 Valve HA-117
status
Seq 3 DO
HA_118 Q4.3 Valve HA-118
status
Seq 3 DO
Alarm_Seq3 M6.2 Alarm for
Sequence 3

Seq_4_Active M5.3 Sequence 4
active status
Seq 4, Main
Screen
DO
V_001 Q5.6 Blower V-001
status
Seq 4 DO
CH4_Sensor IW208 Methane content
in biomethane (0-
100%)
Seq 4 AI %
Speed_V001 QW312 Speed control for
V-001 (0-1000)
Seq 4 DO
HA_100 Q3.0 Valve HA-100
status
Seq 4 DO
HA_101 Q3.1 Valve HA-101
status
Seq 4 DO
HA_114 Q3.14 Valve HA-114
status
Seq 4 DO
Alarm_Seq4 M6.3 Alarm for
Sequence 4